
COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 7 : Phillip Island GP Circuit : October 12 - 14

2018

........................................................................................ ........................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Tom Williams

SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Practice 2

CLASSIFICATION

Date: 12/10/18 Started at: 11:51:04
Event: P08 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 17.3C Starters:
Track: Dry - Temp: 35.2C Printed at: 12:42

Fastest On   Behind Behind Top
Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap  Prev Leader Speed
  1 64 Aaron MORRIS (NSW) / C & M Motorcycles Yamaha FZR 1043 1:38.084  3 of  4 271
  2 86 Beau BEATON (NSW) / K.H. Equipment PL Irving Vincent P5 

1300
1:39.502  4 of  4 1.418 1.418 262

  3 14 Jason CULLEN (NSW) / Shock Treatment Yamaha FZR 1000 1:42.708  3 of  4 3.206 4.624 262
  4 76 Scott WEBSTER (VIC) Harris Suzuki 1200 1:46.648  2 of  3 3.940 8.564 248
  5 79 Stephen KAIRL (NSW) / C & M Motorcycles / Prime 

Appliance Service
Yamaha FZR 1040 1:47.539  3 of  4 .891 9.455 250

  6 35 Lachlan HILL (VIC) Yamaha TZ  750 1:47.683  3 of  4 .144 9.599 249
  7 37 John ALLEN (QLD) / Custom Coatings & Maintenance Yamaha OW31 750 1:48.123  2 of  2 .440 10.039 237
  8 56 Justin MELLERICK (VIC) / Mellerick Drainage Honda CBR 1200 1:49.765  4 of  4 1.642 11.681 243
  9 8 Albert TEHENNEPE (VIC) / AT Racing Harris F1 1200 1:50.017  3 of  3 .252 11.933 244
 10 113 Bernie LEEN (VIC) / C & C M-cycle Engineering Harris F1 1200 1:50.125  3 of  4 .108 12.041 243
 11 193 Adrian DIGIANDOMENICO (VIC) / Wurth Australia Yamaha FZR 1000 1:50.369  2 of  3 .244 12.285 249
 12 73 Glenn CRUTCHLEY (VIC) / Kallista Electrical Kawasaki P&M 1200 1:50.666  3 of  3 .297 12.582 237
 13 91 Tyler BRADFORD (NSW) / Harvest Pools Suzuki GSXR 750 1:51.189  4 of  4 .523 13.105 229
 14 39 Bill NEWTON (TAS) Suzuki GSXR 1127 1:51.949  3 of  4 .760 13.865 243
 15 9 Dean CASTLETON (VIC) / T-Rex Racing Suzuki GSXR 1100 1:52.668  3 of  4 .719 14.584 219
 16 21 Denis ACKLAND (VIC) Kawasaki Z 1260 1:53.796  3 of  3 1.128 15.712 247
 17 4 Patrick POVOLNY (VIC) / Truck-eez Transport 

Refrigeration & Repairs
Suzuki GSX 1166 1:57.145  2 of  3 3.349 19.061 222

 18 12 Tristan CULVENOR (VIC) / Cosway / Pro-Bolt Racing Kawasaki P&M 1260 1:57.834  2 of  3 .689 19.750 233
 19 59 Craig STEWART (NSW) / C & M Motorcycles Yamaha OW01 783 1:59.195  2 of  2 1.361 21.111 230
 20 816 Darren LARK (VIC) Suzuki  GSX 1150 2:08.314  1 of  1 9.119 30.230 203

***  SESSION STOPPED WITH 6 MINS REMAINING DUE TO MAJOR MECHANICAL ISSUE FOR NO. 86 (B. BEATON) REQUIRING SIGNIFICANT TRACK 
CLEAN UP.  SESSION DECLARED  ***



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 7 : Phillip Island GP Circuit : October 12 - 14

2018

........................................................................................ ........................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Tom Williams

SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Practice 2

LAP TIMES

Date: 12/10/18 Started at: 11:51:04
Event: P08 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 17.3C Starters:
Track: Dry - Temp: 35.2C Printed at: 12:42

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
4 Patrick POVOLNY (VIC) 1:57.345 1:57.145 1:58.625
8 Albert TEHENNEPE (VIC) 1:53.107 1:51.240 1:50.017
9 Dean CASTLETON (VIC) 1:54.579 1:55.834 1:52.668 1:59.070
12 Tristan CULVENOR (VIC) 1:59.464 1:57.834 1:59.704
14 Jason CULLEN (NSW) 1:50.691 1:45.172 1:42.708 1:43.745
21 Denis ACKLAND (VIC) 1:56.770 1:54.736 1:53.796
35 Lachlan HILL (VIC) 1:51.179 1:49.187 1:47.683 1:49.470
37 John ALLEN (QLD) 1:50.642 1:48.123
39 Bill NEWTON (TAS) 1:52.981 1:51.969 1:51.949 2:02.394
56 Justin MELLERICK (VIC) 1:52.368 1:51.118 1:50.380 1:49.765
59 Craig STEWART (NSW) 2:01.381 1:59.195
64 Aaron MORRIS (NSW) 1:39.463 1:38.577 1:38.084 1:42.200
73 Glenn CRUTCHLEY (VIC) 1:51.774 1:52.009 1:50.666
76 Scott WEBSTER (VIC) 1:51.341 1:46.648 1:47.453
79 Stephen KAIRL (NSW) 1:50.834 1:47.786 1:47.539 1:48.471
86 Beau BEATON (NSW) 1:43.023 1:41.752 1:39.512 1:39.502
91 Tyler BRADFORD (NSW) 1:54.964 1:53.587 1:52.155 1:51.189
113 Bernie LEEN (VIC) 1:52.266 1:52.169 1:50.125 1:59.759
193 Adrian DIGIANDOMENICO (VIC) 3:22.417 1:50.369 2:06.389
816 Darren LARK (VIC) 2:08.314

***  SESSION STOPPED WITH 6 MINS REMAINING DUE TO MAJOR MECHANICAL ISSUE FOR NO. 86 (B. BEATON) REQUIRING SIGNIFICANT TRACK 
CLEAN UP.  SESSION DECLARED  ***



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 7 : Phillip Island GP Circuit : October 12 - 14
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........................................................................................ ........................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Tom Williams

SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Practice 2

SPLIT TIMES

Date: 12/10/18 Started at: 11:51:04
Event: P08 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 17.3C Starters:
Track: Dry - Temp: 35.2C Printed at: 12:42

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Lap Time Spd
4  Patrick POVOLNY (VIC)  (17th) 37  John ALLEN (QLD)  (7th)

1 28.640 34.803 22.317 31.585 1:57.345 202 1 27.833 32.294 20.356 30.159 1:50.642 219
2 27.893 34.319 22.447 32.486 1:57.145 222 2 25.993 31.220 20.728 30.182 1:48.123 237
3 28.199 35.073 23.047 32.306 1:58.625 214

39  Bill NEWTON (TAS)  (14th)
8  Albert TEHENNEPE (VIC)  (9th) 1 27.743 33.210 21.216 30.812 1:52.981 235

1 27.517 33.385 21.427 30.778 1:53.107 231 2 26.815 32.752 21.399 31.003 1:51.969 243
2 26.623 32.973 21.175 30.469 1:51.240 239 3 26.971 32.982 21.616 30.380 1:51.949 239
3 26.358 32.598 20.780 30.281 1:50.017 244 4 26.912 33.246 22.037 40.199 2:02.394 241

9  Dean CASTLETON (VIC)  (15th) 56  Justin MELLERICK (VIC)  (8th)
1 27.541 33.998 21.456 31.584 1:54.579 216 1 26.844 33.216 21.854 30.454 1:52.368 243
2 27.617 34.458 22.705 31.054 1:55.834 212 2 26.532 32.977 21.388 30.221 1:51.118 219
3 28.002 32.715 21.374 30.577 1:52.668 202 3 26.413 32.989 20.805 30.173 1:50.380 236
4 27.243 33.579 21.567 36.681 1:59.070 219 4 26.477 32.108 20.961 30.219 1:49.765 236

12  Tristan CULVENOR (VIC)  (18th) 59  Craig STEWART (NSW)  (19th)
1 28.542 35.659 22.936 32.327 1:59.464 233 1 29.704 35.799 23.276 32.602 2:01.381 230
2 28.399 34.886 22.754 31.795 1:57.834 220 2 28.814 34.926 22.847 32.608 1:59.195 223
3 27.943 35.538 24.343 31.880 1:59.704 229

64  Aaron MORRIS (NSW)  (1st)
14  Jason CULLEN (NSW)  (3rd) 1 23.907 28.716 19.055 27.785 1:39.463 269

1 25.907 33.125 21.159 30.500 1:50.691 260 2 23.496 28.621 18.889 27.571 1:38.577 269
2 25.829 30.179 20.215 28.949 1:45.172 256 3 23.359 28.307 18.926 27.492 1:38.084 270
3 24.499 29.992 19.536 28.681 1:42.708 262 4 24.490 30.156 19.477 28.077 1:42.200 271
4 25.172 30.133 19.415 29.025 1:43.745 254

73  Glenn CRUTCHLEY (VIC)  (12th)
21  Denis ACKLAND (VIC)  (16th) 1 27.161 32.971 21.544 30.098 1:51.774 234

1 28.574 34.429 21.870 31.897 1:56.770 247 2 26.883 33.551 21.469 30.106 1:52.009 225
2 27.236 33.950 22.224 31.326 1:54.736 244 3 26.628 32.948 21.037 30.053 1:50.666 237
3 27.114 33.538 21.945 31.199 1:53.796 245

76  Scott WEBSTER (VIC)  (4th)
35  Lachlan HILL (VIC)  (6th) 1 27.152 32.881 21.444 29.864 1:51.341 231

1 27.440 32.314 21.041 30.384 1:51.179 224 2 26.111 31.248 20.167 29.122 1:46.648 239
2 26.170 31.729 20.628 30.660 1:49.187 249 3 25.441 32.084 20.469 29.459 1:47.453 248
3 25.937 31.450 20.461 29.835 1:47.683 241
4 26.098 32.845 21.093 29.434 1:49.470 238 79  Stephen KAIRL (NSW)  (5th)
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Chief Time Keeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Tom Williams

SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Practice 2

SPLIT TIMES

Date: 12/10/18 Started at: 11:51:04
Event: P08 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 17.3C Starters:
Track: Dry - Temp: 35.2C Printed at: 12:42

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Lap Time Spd
1 26.868 32.344 21.540 30.082 1:50.834 250 113  Bernie LEEN (VIC)  (10th)
2 26.199 31.727 20.585 29.275 1:47.786 239 1 27.946 32.433 21.208 30.679 1:52.266 238
3 25.938 31.629 20.471 29.501 1:47.539 249 2 27.098 32.333 21.748 30.990 1:52.169 238
4 26.037 31.612 20.939 29.883 1:48.471 242 3 26.517 31.983 21.194 30.431 1:50.125 243

4 26.831 32.275 21.457 39.196 1:59.759 241
86  Beau BEATON (NSW)  (2nd)

1 24.726 31.540 19.058 27.699 1:43.023 253 193  Adrian DIGIANDOMENICO (VIC)  (11th)
2 24.377 29.448 19.934 27.993 1:41.752 262 1 25.436 2:06.244 20.646 30.091 3:22.417 249
3 24.175 28.971 18.836 27.530 1:39.512 256 2 25.288 30.981 22.805 31.295 1:50.369 234
4 23.669 28.832 19.220 27.781 1:39.502 257 3 29.685 33.624 27.065 36.015 2:06.389 173

91  Tyler BRADFORD (NSW)  (13th) 816  Darren LARK (VIC)  (20th)
1 28.063 33.938 22.160 30.803 1:54.964 209 1 2:51.485 26.200 35.770 3:53.455
2 27.933 33.299 21.927 30.428 1:53.587 215 2 31.676 37.771 24.645 34.222 2:08.314 203
3 27.020 32.863 21.807 30.465 1:52.155 229
4 26.749 32.033 21.318 31.089 1:51.189 228

***  SESSION STOPPED WITH 6 MINS REMAINING DUE TO MAJOR MECHANICAL ISSUE FOR NO. 86 (B. BEATON) REQUIRING SIGNIFICANT TRACK 
CLEAN UP.  SESSION DECLARED  ***
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SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Practice 2

FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 12/10/18 Started at: 11:51:04
Event: P08 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 17.3C Starters:
Track: Dry - Temp: 35.2C Printed at: 12:42

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

2:49.403 64 Aaron MORRIS (NSW) Yamaha FZR 1043 1:39.463 1
4:27.980 64 Aaron MORRIS (NSW) Yamaha FZR 1043 1:38.577 2
6:06.064 64 Aaron MORRIS (NSW) Yamaha FZR 1043 1:38.084 3

***  SESSION STOPPED WITH 6 MINS REMAINING DUE TO MAJOR MECHANICAL ISSUE FOR NO. 86 (B. BEATON) REQUIRING SIGNIFICANT TRACK 
CLEAN UP.  SESSION DECLARED  ***
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Chief Time Keeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Tom Williams

SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Practice 2

BEST PARTIAL TIMES

Date: 12/10/18 Started at: 11:51:04
Event: P08 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 17.3C Starters:
Track: Dry - Temp: 35.2C Printed at: 12:42
Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 LAP

Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest
1 A. MORRIS 23.359 A. MORRIS 28.192 B. BEATON 18.836 A. MORRIS 27.492 A. MORRIS 1:37.932 1:38.084
2 B. BEATON 23.669 B. BEATON 28.832 A. MORRIS 18.889 B. BEATON 27.530 B. BEATON 1:38.867 1:39.502
3 J. CULLEN 24.499 J. CULLEN 29.992 J. CULLEN 19.415 J. CULLEN 28.681 J. CULLEN 1:42.587 1:42.708
4 A. DIGIANDO 25.288 A. DIGIANDO 30.981 S. WEBSTER 20.167 S. WEBSTER 29.122 S. WEBSTER 1:45.978 1:46.648
5 S. WEBSTER 25.441 J. ALLEN 31.220 J. ALLEN 20.356 S. KAIRL 29.275 A. DIGIANDO 1:47.006 1:50.369
6 L. HILL 25.937 S. WEBSTER 31.248 L. HILL 20.461 L. HILL 29.434 L. HILL 1:47.282 1:47.683
7 S. KAIRL 25.938 L. HILL 31.450 S. KAIRL 20.471 G. CRUTCHLE 30.053 S. KAIRL 1:47.296 1:47.539
8 J. ALLEN 25.993 S. KAIRL 31.612 A. DIGIANDO 20.646 A. DIGIANDO 30.091 J. ALLEN 1:47.728 1:48.123
9 A. TEHENNEP 26.358 B. LEEN 31.983 A. TEHENNEP 20.780 J. ALLEN 30.159 J. MELLERIC 1:49.499 1:49.765
10 G. CRUTCHLE 26.407 T. BRADFORD 32.033 J. MELLERICK 20.805 J. MELLERICK 30.173 A. TEHENNEP 1:50.017 1:50.017
11 J. MELLERICK 26.413 J. MELLERICK 32.108 G. CRUTCHLE 21.037 A. TEHENNEP 30.281 B. LEEN 1:50.125 1:50.125
12 B. LEEN 26.517 A. TEHENNEP 32.598 B. LEEN 21.194 B. NEWTON 30.380 G. CRUTCHLE 1:50.445 1:50.666
13 T. BRADFORD 26.749 D. CASTLETO 32.715 B. NEWTON 21.216 T. BRADFORD 30.428 T. BRADFORD 1:50.528 1:51.189
14 B. NEWTON 26.815 B. NEWTON 32.752 T. BRADFORD 21.318 B. LEEN 30.431 B. NEWTON 1:51.163 1:51.949
15 D. ACKLAND 27.114 G. CRUTCHLE 32.948 D. CASTLETO 21.374 D. CASTLETO 30.577 D. CASTLETO 1:51.909 1:52.668
16 D. CASTLETO 27.243 D. ACKLAND 33.423 D. ACKLAND 21.870 D. ACKLAND 31.199 D. ACKLAND 1:53.606 1:53.796
17 T. CULVENOR 27.724 T. CULVENOR 34.034 P. POVOLNY 22.317 P. POVOLNY 31.585 P. POVOLNY 1:55.878 1:57.145
18 P. POVOLNY 27.893 P. POVOLNY 34.083 T. CULVENOR 22.754 T. CULVENOR 31.795 T. CULVENOR 1:56.307 1:57.834
19 C. STEWART 28.814 C. STEWART 34.926 C. STEWART 22.847 C. STEWART 32.602 C. STEWART 1:59.189 1:59.195
20 D. LARK 31.371 D. LARK 37.771 D. LARK 24.645 D. LARK 34.222 D. LARK 2:08.009 2:08.314

***  SESSION STOPPED WITH 6 MINS REMAINING DUE TO MAJOR MECHANICAL ISSUE FOR NO. 86 (B. BEATON) REQUIRING SIGNIFICANT TRACK 
CLEAN UP.  SESSION DECLARED  ***


